

Co	ntra	ct l	Nun	nber
\sim	'		141	

SAP Number N/A

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	Samantha Padilla (909) 677-3929	
•		
Contractor	California Department of Public Health, Office of AIDS	
Contractor Representative	Rabia Fakhar	
Telephone Number		
Contract Term	August 1, 2024 through May 31, 2029	
Original Contract Amount	\$3,712,943	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$3,712,943	
Cost Center	9300101000	
Grant Number (if applicable)		

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Grant agreement (State Grant Agreement No. 24-10520) from the California Department of Public Health for the HIV Surveillance and Prevention program to support HIV prevention activities, in the amount of \$3,712,943, for a five-year period of August 1, 2024 through May 31, 2029, with \$640,163 allocated the first year, and \$768,195 allocated annually for the remainder of the grant term.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Adam Ebright, County Counsel	<u> </u>	Joshua Dugas, Director
Adam Ebright, County Course		Joshua Dugas, Director
Date	Date	Date